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fair weather cumulus and tCMering cumulus clrud developed during the afternoon, and outlined the Great 
Lakes in this NOAA 9 satellite image of Mey 25, 1986. For more detai 1 see page 3. 

• Weather favours Prairie seeding 
• Wet weather threatens B.C. berry crop 

• Ample rainfalls in Eastern Canada please farmers 
and dampen fires 

Omada 
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DEPARTURE FROM NORMAL 
OF 

MEAN TEMPERATURE 
(OC) 

MAY 20 TO 26,1986 

WEEKLY TEMPERATURE EXTREME (C) · 

MAXIMUM 

BRITISH COLUMBIA CRAN BROOK 33 
YUION TERRITORY WATSON LAKE 19 
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES FORT SMITH 32 
iLBERTA FORT MCMURRAY 35 

S.lSI.ATCBElt'AN URANIUM CITY 32 
MANITOBA THOMPSON 32 
ONTARIO KENORA 33 
QUEBEC MANIWAKI 30 

NEW BRUNSWICK FREDERICTON 22 
NOVA SCOTIA SHELBURNE 25 
PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND CHARLOTTETOWN 22 
NEWFOUNDLAND GOOSE 28 

ACROSS THE NATION 

WARMEST MEAN TEMPERATURE 
COOLEST MEAN TEMPERATURE 

19 
-12 

MINIMUM 

DEASE LAKE 
SHINGLE POINT A 

HALL BEACH 
JASPER 

COLLINS BAY 
GRAND RAPIDS 

MOOSONEE 
SCHEFF ERV ILLE 

CHARLO 
SYDNEY 

CHARLOTTETOWN 
BADGER 

KENDRA 
ALERT 

-4 
-22 
-18 
-1 

-4 
-1 
-5 
-7 

-1 
-2 

4 
-10 

ONT 
NWT 

ACROSS THE COUIITIY ••• 

Yulmn and Northleet Terrltoriee 

Terrperatures were seasonally 
cool in the eastern Arctic. Five to 
8 centimetres of new sno, fell on 
Ba ff in Island Win(¥ conditions with 
blo,ing sno, were·e>eperienced in the 
southern and eastern Arctio Wince 
at Cape Dorset reached 80 km/h. The 
Yukon was primarily cool and wet, 
with tenperatures grad.Jelly moderat­
ing tOt*arce the end of the period. 
Record warm weather was experienced 
in the southern Had<enzie early in 
the period, rut changeable weather 
conditions followed. 

Brltlah Cohwhla 

In the south the weather con­
timed to be dull and sho,ery for 
most of the week. Farmers fear that 
the berry crop on the lOt*er mainlaro 
will be adversely affected if the 
poor weather contirues nuch longer. 
In the Okanagan, the fruit crop has 
also been set-bad< by the we a then 
Concern has been e~ressed that a 
sharp rise in tenperatures in the 
coming weeks would cause rapid sno, 
melt in the mountains of the central 
interior and cause possible f loading 
problene in the valleys. Pleasant 
weather in the north this week 
allo,ed seeding to get undeIWay. 
The Swiftsure Yacht Race held at 
Victoria over the weekend was 
f avwred by brisk winds, rut over­
cast skies. 

Prairie Prorincea 

Record warm weather in Alberta 
during the early part of the week 
was follo,ed by widespread precipi­
t ati'on, including snow in the 
central Alberta foothills. ~st of 
the province, including southwestern 
Saskatchewan, received between 15 
and 25 millimetres of raiB> Sunny 
warm weather in Manitoba dried out 
the fielcs rapidly, and seeding 
operations got into f ul 1 swing. In 
the north, neny daily tenperature 
recorcs were brd<en after May 21, 
with reading3 climbing into the 
upper twenties. Island lake regis- -
tered 30- C on May 25. Eleven forest 
fires brd<e out in Manitoba this 
week. 
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C 1 oudy sk lee and sh owe re 
plagued southern and central 
Ontario until the weekend, but the 
rain was well received by the agri­
cultural comra.Jnity. Heavy rains, 
between 50 end 100 ml. l ii.metres in 
the last two weeks, were responsi­
ble for a land slide in the Brant­
ford area. Several hruses and 
buildinCJJ were damaged or threaten­
ed near the barks of the Grand 
River. Warm and diy weather in 
northern Ontario did not help the 
forest fire situation. In all, 22 
fires were burning in the province. 
The worst fire, which drub led in 
size over the weekend, was burning 
near Red lake. 

Q11abec 

Unsettled and wet weather 
conditions prevailed in the sooth 
until the weekend, with generally 
more than 25 mm of rain reported 
between the Ot tEMa Valley and the 
Gasp~. Begot ville end tt>nt-Joli 
received more than 80 mm of rain 
this week. A land slide north of 
Troia Rivi~es on Hay 21 destr(¥ed 
a road, which isolated two hundrm 
residents. It was sunny and dry in 
the northern parts of the province. 
Fires to-date have destr(¥ed 1557 
hectares conpared to a normal of 
890 hectares. 

Atlantic Provlncea 

Huch needed rain diminished 
the serirus forest fire threat that 
existed in the Haritimes last week. 
At some locations amounts exceeded 
50 mm. Areas in northern Nova 
Scotia received the least amount of 
rain. Fog persisted near coastal 
regions, and was responsible for 
the cancellation of two air sho,s. 
Coole.r and wet weather also helped 
the forest fire situation in 
Newfrundland. Several fires were 
burning out of control dJring the 
early part of the period. Thunder­
storms were reported at several 
locations. In Labrador, sun'l' and 
pleasant weather conditions did not 
help the forest fire situation. 
Most of last week's fires have been 
contained, but another 11ajor fire 
flared up near WabJsh Lake <ilring 
the latter part of this ~ek. 
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TOTAL PRECIPITATION 
(mm) 

MAY 20 TO 26,1986 

HEAVIEST WEEKLY PRECIPITATION (mm) 

BRITISH COLUMBIA MCINNES ISLAND 109 
YUKON TERRITORY WATSON LAKE 39 
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES FORT SMITH 22 
ALBERTA MEDICINE HAT 26 

SASKATCHEWAN NORTH BATTLEFORD 32 
MANITOBA GRETNA 4 
ONTARIO OTTAWA 73 
QUEBEC MONT JOLI 87 

NEW BRUNSWICK CHATHAM 62 
NOVA SCOTIA GREENWOOD 74 
PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND CHARLOTTETOWN 60 
NEWFOUNDLAND ST LAWRENCE 65 

The rrant Page 

An area of hi<jl pressure produced mostly clear skies and light 
win~ in the vicinity of the Great lakes Basii. Strong daytime 
heating of the land surface by the sun initiates airness instabili­
ty and convection; hence, fame of cunulus clrud devel~ed during 
the afternoon hrurs. The relatively cold waters of the Great Lakes, 
at this time of year suppress convective activity and in fact fre­
quently cause an airmass over the water to subside. This effective­
ly sets the pattern for a cooling lake breeze to set in near the 
shores of large lakes on hot sunmery afternoons-
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SOIL MOISTURE INDEX 
PER CENT OF WATER 
HOLDING CAPACITY 

MAY 27,1986 

TEMPERATURE ANOMALY 
FORECAST FROM 

MAY 28 TO JUNE 11 ,1986 

T eaperature Anoaaly f orecaat 
This forecast is prepared by searching 
historical weather meps to find cases 
similar to the present. The historical 
outcome during the 15 days subsequent to 
the chosen analogJes is assuned to be a 
forecast for the next 15 days from new. 

CLIMATIC PERSPECTIVES VfLlN: 8 
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Cllaatlc Perepectlvea is a weekly 
biling.Jal publication of the 
Canadian Climate Centre, Atmospheric 
Environrnent Service, 4905 IAJfferin 
St., Do,msview, Ont. Canada M3H 5T4. 
Phane (416)667-4906/4711. 

The purpose of the publication 
is to meke tq>ical information 
available to the public concerning 
the Canadian Climate and its socio­
economic if'll)act. 

Unsolicited articles are wel­
come but shruld be at maxinum about 
1500 wor<B in length. They will be 
slbject to editorial change withrut 
notice due to publishing time con­
s traints. The contents may be re­
printed freely with proper credit. 

The data shewn in this publica­
t ion are based on unverified reports 
from approximately 225 Canadian 
synoptic weather stations. Informa­
tion concerning climatic if'll)acts is 
gathered from AES contacts with the 
plblic and from the media. Articles 
do not necessarily reflect the views 
of the Atmospheric Environment Ser­
vice-
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Weekly issue nclu:ting 

monthly supplement: 
Monthly issue only: 

$35.00 
$10.00 

Subecrlptian enquirl•a Supply and 
Serri.cee Canada, Publlahing Centre, 
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STORM TRACKS 
POSITION OF STORM 

AT 12 GMT 

MAY 20 TO 26,1986 

MAY 21 
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AUBAMA - AL 
ARKANSAS - AA 
CONNECTICUT - CO 
OEUWARE - OE 
FLORIDA ~ FL 
GEORGIA GA 
ILLINOIS - IL 
INOIANA IN 
IOWA - IA 
KANSAS - KA 
KENTUCKY - KY 
LOUISIANA - LA 
MAINE - ME 
MANITOBA MT 
MARYLAND - MO 
MASSACHUSETTS - MA 
MICHIGAN - Ml 
MINNESOTA - MN 
MISSISSIPPI - MS 
MISSOURI - MO 
NEBRASKA NE 
NEW BRUNSWICK - NB 
NEWFOUNOUNO NF 
NEW HAMPSHIRE - NH 
NEW JERSEY - NJ 
NEW YORK NY 
NORTH CAROLINA - NC 
NORTH DAKOTA - NO 
NOYA SCOTIA - NS 
OHIO OH 
OKLAHOMA - OK 
ONTARIO ON 
PENNSYLVANIA - PA 
PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND- PE 
outBEC - OU 
RHODE ISLAND Al 
SOUTH CAROLINA SC 
SOUTH DAKOTA - SO 
TENNESSEE - TN 
TEXAS - TX 
VERMONT - YT 
VIRGINIA - YA 
WEST VIRGINIA - WY 
WISCONSIN - WI 

SITE 

Dorset 

Chalk River 

Sutton 

DAY 

18 
19 
20 
22 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

18 
19 
20 
21 

/ 

/ 
MT / 
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pH 

4.4 
3.9 
4.5 
3.8 

4.8 
5.0 
4.6 
4.0 
5.1 
5.0 

4.8 
5.0 
6.4 
4.4 
5.0 

3.6 
3.9 
4.7 
5.0 

OH 

16(r) 
J(r) 

16(r) 
J(r) 

lO(r) 
20(r) 
9(r) 
l(r) 

18(r) 
7(r) 

17(r) 
8(r) 

14(r) 
l(r) 

26(r) 

2(r) 
l(r) 
6(r) 

Jl(r) 

6A 

0 

MAY 18 TO MAY 24, 1916 

ACID RAIi REPOII 

The reference map (left) sho,,s 
the locations of smpling sites 
where the acidity of precipitation 
is monitored All are operated by 
Envirorment Canada except Dorset 
which is a research station operated 
by the Oltario Ministry of the 
Envirornent. The map also sho,,s the 
approximate areas (shaded) where 
S(½ and NOx emissiore are great­
est. The table belOf gives the week­
ly rep>rt sunnarizing the acidity 
(or pi) of the rain or sno,, that 
fell at the collection sites and a 
description of the path travelled by 
the moisture laden air. Environnen­
tal damage to lakes and stresns is 
usual,\' observed in sensitive areas 
reg.Jlar ly rece1.v1.ng precipitation 
with pi less than 4. 7, while pi 
readinCJ3 less than 4. 0 are serirus. 
For more infornetion concerning the 
acid rain report, see Climatic Per­
spectives, Vol. 5 No. 50 P• 6. 

AIR PATH TO SITE 

Tennesse, Kentucky, Ohio 
Tennesse, Kentucky, Olio 
Kentucky, Ohio 
Southern O,tario 

Kentucky, Indiana, Michigan, Southern Ontario 
Kentucky, Olio, f.astern O,tario 
Virginia, Pennsylvania, New York, Eastern Ontario 
West Virginia, W:!stern Pennsylvania, Sruthern O,tario 
Eastern Pennsylvania, New York, Eastern Ontario 
Southern Q.Jebec, f.astern O,tario 

Indiana, Michigan, Central Ontario 
Central O,tari o, Gmtral (1.Jebec 
Virginia, Pennsylvania, New York, Eastern Ontario 
West Virginia, Penns yl vani a, New York, f.astern O,tari o 
Heine, Southern Quebec 

Kentucky, Ohio, Pennsylvania, New York 
Virginia, New Jersey, Vermont 
Atlantic Ocean, New England 
Atlantic Ck:ean, New England 

••• c.t'd on page 8 

r = rain (mm), s = sno., (cm), m = mixed rain and sno., (mm)• 



7A 
STATISTICS 

TlllPERATURE, PRECIPITATION AND MAXIlWM WIND DATA FOR THE Wt<t,K ENDING 0600 GMT MAY 27,1986 

10!9 STATION TBMPERATURB PRF£IP. WIND MX STATION TEMPERATURE PRECIP. WIND MX tea 
DIR SPD AV DP MX MN TP SOG DIR SPD :l(l} AV DP IIX KN TP SOG 

~ BRfflSH C0WIOUA THE PAS 18 ll 30 7 0 0 140 70 
set CAPE ST .JAMES 9 0 1'2 5 40 0 130 100 TI-IOMPSON V 8 32 3 0 0 140 44 

CRAHBROOK 14 2 33 -1 16 0 f70 48 WINNPEG INT1L V 4 30 7 0 0 1)0 39 led FORT NELSON 12 1 23 3 1 0 * ONTARIO 
the FORT ST .JOHN t2 1 26 2 1 0 210 67 ATIKOKAN 12 0 28 -2 0 0 t20 44 
the KAMLOOPS 16 I 27 4 0 0 090 37 BIG lROUT LAKE 15 * 29 3 0 0 * 
ere PfJ{OCTON l4 0 33 

_, 
1 0 320 'J7 GORE BAY 13 1 26 7 19 0 030 33 

8~ PORT HARDY 10 1 19 3 45 0 120 56 KAPUSKASING t5 4 31 -2 1 0 020 50 

~- PRINCE GEORGE 11 • 23 -2 15 0 f70 57 KENORA 19 6 33 7 0 0 090 43 
PRINCE RUPERT 10 1 fl 2 48 0 160 65 KINGSTON 13P OP 23P 9P 4l 0 X 

Hr ~10KE 13 1 31 2 10 0 360 48 LONDON 13 -1 25 7 20 0 * hat SMITHERS 8 -2 18 -3 16 0 230 41 MOOSO~ 11 4 31 -5 0 0 040 41 
~ 8 VANCOLNER IW'L 14 1 12 6 28 0 250 39 NORTH BAY 13 1 Tl 6 34 0 * 
~ VCTORIA INTl 11 -1 21 4 10 0 230 'J7 OTTAWA INT1L 15 0 29 8 73 0 X 

WILLIAMS LAKE 10 * 22 - 1 14 0 X PETAWAWA 14 - 1 31 8 42 0 X 81), YUKON TERRITORY PCJ<I.£ LAKE 16P 6P 30P 3P OP 0 090 39 ls DAWSON 7 * fl -3 6 0 * RED LAKE 16 4 30 3 0 0 t20 48 
ea, MAYO 8 -1 16 -1 19 0 X SLOBURY 14P 2P 31P 6P V 0 X 
ion ~INGLE POINT A -6 -4 1 -22 5 45 * THUNDER BAY 13 2 25 -1 0 0 100 39 
~ WATSON LAKE 7 -2 19 -4 39 0 230 46 TIMMINS 14P 3P 31P 1P 6P 0 020 46 
us, WHITTHORSE 6 - 2 16 -1 15 0 * TORON10 INT1L 14 0 25 7 21 0 * 
the NORTHTISI' TERRITOR~ ~ON 14P OP 25P SP 20 0 X 

ALERT -T2 -3 -9 - fl 4 V 330 48 WIARTON 11 -1 23 6 21 0 X er- BAKER LAKE 2 6 7 -1 2P 8 280 46 WINDSOR 14 -2 25 7 3 0 100 33 
CAMBRIDGE BAY -8 - 2 0 -fl 8 31 060 81 QUEBEC 
C.APE OYER -7P -2P - 1P -13 3P * 300 83 BAGOTVILLE 11 1 28 4 82 0 080 44 
Q YDE -8 -2 -1 -16 4 40 330 46 BLANC SABLDN 4 * 11 -2 0 0 X 
COPFERMINE -3 * 4 -10 20 26 360 48 NUKJUAK 1 2 6 -3 1 0 350 % 
CORAL HARBOUR -1 4 3 -6 4 15 X KUUJJUAQ 4 3 18 -4 7 1 260 50 
EUfDA -10 - 2 -7 -15 1 12 330 ~ KUUJJUARAPIK 6 3 23 -6 0 0 24-0 44 
FORT SMITH 15 5 32 6 12 0 X MANIWAKl 14 2 30 6 41 0 * 
FR081St£R BAY -2 0 4 -9 6 12 330 56 MONT JOU 9 - 1 21 3 87 0 050 63 
HALL BEACH -8 - 1 0 -18 3 40 330 54 MONTREAL INT'L 14 0 26 7 26 0 040 48 
INLMK -4 ~ 6 -13 3 7 X NATASHQUAN 6 0 14 -1 0 0 080 50 
MOUU)BAY -10 -1 -5 -16 2 31 X QUEBEC 11 -1 25 6 77 0 090 59 
NORMAN WELLS 5 -3 18 -4 14 0 X SCHEFFERVILLE 6 4 22 - 7 1 0 290 63 
RES<l.VTE -10 -1 -5 -15 2P 33 330 59 SEPT-ILES 7 0 17 0 2 0 110 39 
SACHS HARBOUR -8 -2 -3 -13 9 15 X SHERBROOKE 16 4 25 7 32 0 * 
YEU.OWKNIFE 11 4 23 3 6 0 340 39 VAL D'OR 14P 3P 29P 5P 7 0 060 44 
ALBERTA NEW BRUNSWICK 
CALGARY INT'L 14 2 31 2 5 0 210 59 CHARLO 7 - 1 18 -1 49 0 080 56 
COlD LAKE 16 4 30 7 21 0 f70 57 CHATHAM 7P -4P 14P 1P 62 0 070 57 
CORONATION 14 2 29 3 3 0 190 59 FR~RICTON 11 -2 n 2 52 0 060 54 
EDMONTON NAMAO 15 2 31 2 4 0 330 59 MONCTON 10 -, 21 3 52 0 030 59 
FORT MCMURRAY 17 5 35 6 15 0 X SAINT JOHN 12P 2P 22P 4P 56 0 050 46 
HIG-t LEVEL 14 2 30 0 8 0 140 56 NOVA SCOTIA 
JASF£R 10 0 29 -1 6 0 X GREENWOOD 15 3 24 2 74 0 180 48 
lDHBRIOGE l4 2 30 3 16 0 240 50 SHEARWATER t2P 1P 22P 3P 41 0 060 41 
MEDION£ HAT 15 1 28 5 26 0 330 46 SYDNEY 8 -1 23 -2 17 0 000 31 
Pf>crRIVER 14 2 31 3 18 0 280 43 YARMOUlli 13 3 21 4 39 0 170 50 
SASKATCHEWAN PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 
rnEE LAKE 15 5 30 2 0 0 200 57 CHARLO I I E I OWN 10 0 n 4 60 0 030 46 
ESTEVAN 15 2 25 6 25 0 00 83 Sl,MMERSIDE 9 -1 18 5 55 0 040 59 
LA RON~ 17 6 31 4 0 0 220 50 NEWFOUNDLAND 
~9NA fl 3 29 7 16 0 140 91 CARTWRIGHT 6 2 24 -2 2 0 320 46 
SASKATOON 18P 4P 29P SP 11 0 130 65 CHUROilll FALLS 7 4 24 - 5 0 0 280 67 
SWIFT CURRENT 13P OP 25P 6P 19 0 X GANDER Nll.. 6 - 2 17 -3 11 0 120 J7 
YORKTON 17 4 29 6 0 0 130 n GOOSE 9 3 28 -3 1 0 050 56 
llANITOBA PORT-AUX-BASQUES 6 1 15 2 20 0 070 50 
BRAN~ 16 3 29 5 1 0 14-0 65 ST JOHN'S 3P - 3P 10P OP 12 0 030 61 
OORCHILL 11 11 28 1 0 0 020 33 STLAWKENCE 6 0 15 - 2 65 0 X 
LYNN LAKE 17 8 30 5 0 0 ~ 48 WABUSH LAKE 9 6 23 - 4 0 0 TIO 54 

AV= weekly meon temperature in degree C DIR= direction of maximum wild speed (deg. from true north) 
MX = weekly extreme maxirnum temperature in degree C SPO = maxmum wnd speed in km/hour 
MN = wee~ extreme minmum temperature in degree C 

X = not observed TP = weekty total p recipitation in mm 
DP = deporture of m ean temperature from normal in degree C P = val.le based on less than 7 days 
SOG = sn:>w depth on ground in an, lost day of the period * = m issing 



SITE DAY 

22 
23 
24 

Montlloraacy 18 
19 
20 
21 
23 

Kejillkujik 20 
22 
23 
24 

SITE DAY 

&,.ongi,eode 14 
15 
17 

Donet 14 
15 
16 
17 

Chalk River 15 
16 
17 

Sutton 1.5 
16 

Mantaor•q 

KeJillkuJik 11 
16 
17 

pH 

5.0 
4.6 
5.6 

4.1 
4.2 
4. 5 
4.8 
6.0 

4.1 
5.0 
5.2 
4.6 

pH 

4.7 
3.9 
3.9 

3.9 
4.0 
4.1 
3.9 

3. 9 
4.0 
J.9 

}.6 
4.0 

NO 

4.7 
4.4 
4.0 

Alll•T 

19(r) 
l(r) 
3(r) 

l~r) 
22(r) 
27(r) 
24(r) 
l~r) 

l(r) 
9(r) 

2~r) 
4(r) 

3(r) 
14(r) 
2(r) 

l(r) 
2(r) 
2(r) 
l(r) 

l(r) 
4(r) 
7(r) 

4(r) 
8(r) 

SA 

ACID RAIi 

Cont'd rroa page 6 

AIR PATH TO SITE 

Atlantic Ccean, New England 
Atlantic Ocean, Maine 
New Brunswick, Sruthern Q.Jebec 

Southern Ontari~ Southern Quebec 
New York, Sruthern Q.Jebec 
Atlantic Ocean, New England, Southern Quebec 
Atlantic Ccean, New England, Southern Q.Jebec 
Atlantic Ocean, New Brunswick 

Atlantic Ocean 
Atlantic Ocean 
Atlantic Ocean 
Atlantic Ck:ean 

ACID IAIN 

NAY 11 TO NAY 17, 1916 

AIR PATH TO SITE 

Kentucky, Ohio 
Tennessee, Kentucky, O,io 
Tennessee, Kentucky, Indiana, Ohio 

Virginia, West Virginia, Western Pennsylvania 
Tennessee, Kentucky, O,i o, Sruthern Chtario 
West Virginia, Pennsylvania, Southern Ontario 
Tennessee, Kentucky, Indiana, Olio, Sruthern Ontario 

Tennessee, Kentucky, Ohio, Southern Ontario 
Tennessee, Kentucky, Olio, Southern Chtario 
Indiana, Southern Ontari~ Central Ontario 

West Virginia, Pennsylvania, New York 
West Virginia, Penns yl van i a, New York 

RAIN THIS WEEK 

4(r) Atlantic Ocean, Nova Scotia 
5(r) Pennsylvania, ~ssachusetts, Atlantic Ck:ean 

lO(r) Kentucky, West Virginia, Pennsylvania, Massachusetts, 

r = rain (mm), s = snoi, (cm), m = mixed rain and snow (mm)• 

Atlantic Ocean 


